Payment of cash dividends (119,131)   (815,528)
Payment of incidental costs in connection with the dividend in specie of CCL shares. (2,401)   -
Net cash flow used in financing activities (185,086)   (367,542)

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 865,556   48,202

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2,838,259   2,790,057

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE YEAR 3,703,815   2,838,259
-   -

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Group's annual financial report for the
financial year ended 31 December 2002.

 4

c:\Quarter\Qtr KLSE CF
25/2/2004 2:03 PM

EDARAN OTOMOBIL NASIONAL BERHAD
EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL REPORT

Disclosure requirements pursuant to Malaysian Accounting Standards Board No. 26

1. Basis of preparation and Accounting policies

As previously
reported

Adjustments
pursuant to
MASB 25

 Adjustments
pursuant to
MASB 29 As restated

RM '000 RM '000  RM '000 RM '000
As at 31 December 2002
Deferred tax assets   -   144,393 -   144,393
Deferred tax liabilities 3,220 657 -   3,877
Retained earnings 1,265,092 70,877 (5,555)   1,330,414
Payables 1,613,755   -   5,555   1,619,310
Minority interests 987,846 72,859 -   1,060,705

For the quarter ended 31 December 2002
- Net profit for the quarter 154,109 (11,607) 624   143,126
- Earnings per share (sen)
  - Basic 66.95 (5.04) 0.27 62.18
  - Diluted 66.26 (4.76) 0.27 61.77

For the year ended 31 December 2002
- Net profit for the year 476,623 11,663 624   488,910
- Earnings per share (sen)
  - Basic 207.73 5.09 0.27 213.09
  - Diluted 205.28 4.95 0.27 210.50

2.

.
3. Seasonality or cyclicality of operations

4. Items of unusual nature, size or incidence

(a)

(b)

The adoption of these new standards have no material effects on the interim financial statements for the year
ended 31 December 2003 except for the effect of applying the MASB Standard No. 25 "Income Tax" and the
MASB Standard No.29 “ Employee benefits”.

The business operations of the Group are not materially affected by seasonal or cyclical fluctuations.

The audit report of the Group's preceding audited annual financial statements did not contain any qualification.

The financial report is prepared in accordance with the Malaysian Accounting Standards Board (MASB) No. 26